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Programme

Friday, October 31, 2025

18:00-19:30

20:00

| Hotel Check-in

Networking Dinner
Brasserie de Mentbenon, Allée E. Ansermet 3, 1003 Lausanne

Saturday, November 1, 2025

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:20

09:20-10:00

10:00-10:45
10.45-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-13:30
13:30-14:45

14:45-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:45-16:45

Welcome address from the SAYN president

Organizational comments
Annaelle Zietz (SAYN President) Florian Sander (SAYN Treasurer)

Keynote lecture - Established and emerging biomarkers of degenerative cognitive

decline
Giulia Bommarito, Centre Leenards de la Mémoire, Lausanne

I Update from the SAYN board
Coffee break

I Updates from the local representatives

Lunch

I Group and plenary discussions

I Wrap-up
Coffee break
I SAYN board meeting



General information

Date

Location

Registration
Registration deadline

Accommodation
registration deadline

Registration fee

Cancellation fee

What the registration
includes

Covid-19 measures

Contact information

Accommodation

Event Dinner location

obbvie

October 31-November 01, 2025

Salle Séminaire 2, Rue du Bugnon 46, CHUV Lausanne

I
Please register via the following Link:
24.10.2025. If you miss the deadline, please contact

24.10.2025

SAYN members: There is no registration fee for SAYN members. In case you have
applied for a membership, but the membership status is still pending, you can register
as SAYN member, provided that you send proof of the membership application to

Non-SAYN members: CHF 100

Free cancellation before 24.10.2025, afterwards a cancellation fee of CHF 100 applies.
In case we've organized accommodation on your behalf, and you do not show up or
cancel late, you will be required to cover both the cancellation fee and the full cost of
your reserved accommodation. In case of an emergency, participants should contact
the SAYN Board ( ).

+ Accommodation (single room) if you apply before the 24.10.2025. Please note that
SAYN can provide only a limited number of single hotel rooms which will be allocated
on a first-come, first-served basis.

* lunch and coffee breaks.

No restrictions. However, be aware that this may be subject to change and measures
introduced. In such a case, we would promptly inform all registered participants.

In case of any questions or problems, contact

Hotel des Patients Lausanne SA, Avenue de la Sallaz 8, 1005 Lausanne
I

Brasserie de Montbenon, Allée E. Ansermet 3, 1003 Lausanne
I
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https://www.chuv.ch/
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