

Autumn Workshop 2025



21st **SAYN Workshop**Swiss Association of Young Neurologists

October 31st - November 1st, 2025 Lausanne

sayn-autumn2025.paperform.co

Programme

Friday, October 31, 2025

18:00-19:30 Hotel Check-in

20:00 Networking Dinner

Brasserie de Mentbenon, Allée E. Ansermet 3, 1003 Lausanne

Saturday, November 1, 2025

09:00-09:10	Welcome address from the SAYN president
00.10.00.00	Our animation also assuments
09:10-09:20	Organizational comments Annaelle Zietz (SAYN President) Florian Sander (SAYN Treasurer)
09:20-10:00	Keynote lecture - Established and emerging biomarkers of degenerative cognitive decline Giulia Bommarito, Centre Leenards de la Mémoire, Lausanne
10:00-10:45	Update from the SAYN board
10.45-11:15	Coffee break
11:15-12:00	Updates from the local representatives
12:00-13:30	Lunch
13:30-14:45	Group and plenary discussions
14:45-15:00	Wrap-up
15:00-15:30	Coffee break
15:45-16:45	SAYN board meeting

General information

Date October 31-November 01, 2025

Location Salle Séminaire 2, Rue du Bugnon 46, CHUV Lausanne

Website | Google Map

Registration Please register via the following Link: sayn-autumn2025.paperform.co

Registration deadline 24.10.2025. If you miss the deadline, please contact young-neuro@imk.ch

Accommodation registration deadline

24.10.2025

Registration fee

SAYN members: There is no registration fee for SAYN members. In case you have applied for a membership, but the membership status is still pending, you can register as SAYN member, provided that you send proof of the membership application to young-neuro@imk.ch.

Non-SAYN members: CHF 100

Cancellation fee

Free cancellation before **24.10.2025**, afterwards a cancellation fee of CHF 100 applies. In case we've organized accommodation on your behalf, and you do not show up or cancel late, you will be required to cover both the cancellation fee and the full cost of your reserved accommodation. In case of an emergency, participants should contact the SAYN Board (young-neuro@imk.ch).

What the registration includes

 Accommodation (single room) if you apply before the 24.10.2025. Please note that SAYN can provide only a limited number of single hotel rooms which will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis.

lunch and coffee breaks.

Covid-19 measures

No restrictions. However, be aware that this may be subject to change and measures introduced. In such a case, we would promptly inform all registered participants.

Contact information

In case of any questions or problems, contact young-neuro@imk.ch

Accommodation

Hotel des Patients Lausanne SA, Avenue de la Sallaz 8, 1005 Lausanne

Website | Google Map

Event Dinner location

Brasserie de Montbenon, Allée E. Ansermet 3, 1003 Lausanne

Website | Google Map



